(1) Properties with multiple tenants such as shopping centers and office buildings with 

multiple tenants or businesses: 

(A) Maximum height: Ten (10) feet, including the monument base, as measured 

from the average ground level at the base to the topmost portion of the sign. 

(B) Maximum size/area: One hundred twenty-five (125) square feet. 

(C) Allowed in all zoning districts. 

(D) Placement/setbacks: Fifteen feet (15') from any property or right-of-way line; 

up to one-half (1/2) of a monument sign’s allowable size/area can be devoted 

to a non-electronic changeable copy sign, or up to one-quarter (1/4) of its

[...]

No searchlight beam may project onto any street, onto any adjacent property, or onto 

property or buildings not owned/operated by the business utilizing the searchlight. 

(2) The maximum light intensity generated by searchlights on any premises may not 

exceed a total of one thousand six hundred (1600) million foot-candle power. No 

more than four (4) beams of light may be projected from any premises at any point 

in time. 

(3) All searchlights must be designed and maintained so as to prevent rays of light (or 

laser beams) from being directed at any portion of traveled ways, and no light shall